< OF

{ J CITY OF LODI COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

Wl (7

N

AGENDA TITLE: Contract Change Order - Lodi Lake Picnic Facilities

MEETING DATE: August 19, 1992

PREPARED BY: Public Works Director

RECOMMENDED ACTION: This item is for information only. Nc action is required.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: This information is being given to the City Council
in accordance with the contract change order policy
approved by Resolution 85-72. One of the requirements of
this policy is that we inform the City Council of all
change orders over the larger of $5,000 or 10% of the contract amount.

This attached contract change order, approved by the City Manager, was in the amount
of $20,110 which is 20.6% of the contract. The major items of work in this change
order are:

1) Installing lights in the Hughes Beach and South Point picnic
structures

2) Increasing the parking lot size in the Hughes Beach area

3) Installing electrical conduit for future Tighting in the youth group
area

The City has a State grant of $140,000 to help pay for the design and construction
of the picnic facilities at Ledi Lake. $20.000 wac alsc appropriated from the
General Fund to meet the original project estimate of 5160.000. Two conditions of
the grant were that the City use its $20,000 first and any money remaining in the
account at the completion of the project must be returned to the State.

Richard Bigler and Associates. the architect for this project. revised his construc-
tion estimate to $190,000 just prior to putting the plans and specifications out to

bid. Bid items were deleted to keep the project within budget and H Max Lee. Inc.

was the low bidder at $97.500.

The additional work shown In the change order will reduce the amount of money that
must be returned. The project officer from the State Parks and Recreation

Department has reviewed and approved the changes in the scope of work.

apeROvED Thep. (A S lewsen

THOMAS A. PETERSON
City Manager

CGC
CLOOILAK. 2/TXTW.02M (C0.COM) August 6, 1997



Contract Change Order - Lodi Lake Picnir Facilities
August t9, 19

Page 2
FUNDING:  Originally Budgeted: S160.000
Budgeted Fund: Per Capita Grant Program and General Fund
Contract Amount: bl17.610
WA ’

;\-Jof(;\, ck ‘\ D
Jack, L. Ronsko
Pub}jc Works Director

Prepared by Uesley k. Fujitani. Senior Civil Engineer
JLR/WRiKNm

Attachment

cc:  City Attorney

Parks and Recreation Director )
Community Development Block Grant Coordinator

CLODILAK.2/TXTW.02M (CU.COM) August 6, 19@



CITY OF LODI
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT CONTRACT CHANGE URBFR NO. 1

Sheet 1 of 2
Date July 29. 1992
Account No. 48 3-760.12

PROJECT: Lodi Lake Picnic Facilities

CONTRACTOR: H. Max Lee. Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes or do the following work not included
in the Plans and SpeC|f|cat|ons on thls contract

Descrlpt|on of work to be done estlmate of quantltles and prices to be paid.
Specify whether additioral work is at contract price, agreed price. or force
account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such
time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time.

1 Do the following work for the agreed upon price of S 7,080
a) Delete 1* electrical conduit as shown on the plans
and install ¢orduit as shrn on the revised Electric

Utility Department plan the Youth Group Area Add $5.010
b) Install City-furnished luminaire in Youth Group Area Add 1610
c; Furnish 100 amp load center at sink Add 115
d) Install 1" PVC conduits for future lighting in
Youth Group Area Add 345
2. Remove exfsting flagpole in Youth Group Area Price not to ecceed 260

(Continued on Page 2)

PERCENT OF
CONTRACT
Original Contract Price S__ 97,500
Total Cost of This Change Order NOT TO EXCEED $ , 206 %
Previous Change Orders s ——e -
Total Cost of All Change Orders to Date $§ 20,110 20.6 %
Contract Price, including all Change Orders, will be: $_117,610
Time of completion will be adjusted as follows: Add 12 working days
Submitted by MM Date 8-C,-9C.
Approval Recommended’ Date
Appro Publ rks Director ‘V (5 It — Date &-1-92
*Aﬂﬁd 1ty:%i‘;£ﬁ_wer larger of 35,000 0 mi each CCO or $25,000 t ta CCOs)
lhomasA Peterson Date 9 t 92

ly Manager
The undersigned contractor. having carefully considered the change proposed, agrees,
if this proposal is approved, to provide all equipment. furnish all materials. except
as otherwise noted above, perform all services necessary for the work above specified,
and accept as full payment the prices shown above.

ACCEPTED: Date Contractor

By Tit!e___

ITthe Contractor does not stan acceptance of this order. the Contractor should refer
to Section 4-1.03A ot the Standard Specifications regarding filing a written protest
within the specified time.



CITY OF LODI
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT: Lodi Lake Picnic Facilities
CONTRACTOR: H. Max Lee, Inc.

3. Install lights in South Point Area as shown on
Electric Utility drawing

4. Install lights in Hughes Beach Area as shown on
Electric Utility drawing

5. Grade and pave 1,200 SF for parking tot at
Hughes Beach

6. Water seal shingles on picnic structures at
Hughes Beach and South Point

7. Install header board around decomposed
granite path

WF/Im

cc: Community Development Bleck Grant Coordinator
Parks and Recreation Director

CCOLDILK/TXTW.02M

Sheet 2 of _2
Date July 29, 1392
Account No. 44 3-/60,172

Ayreed upon price $ 2445

Agreed upon price 2.650

Agreed upon price 3,740

Agreed upon price 575
Agreed upon price _2,660
TOTAL $20,110




